Section 4000 – Business Management

4056 Integrated Pest Management Policy

4056

The Superintendent shall be responsible for ensuring that an Integrated Pest

Management Program (IPM) program is developed in compliance with the law, stating

the goals regarding the management of pests and the use of pesticides.

The IPM Program shall incorporate all elements required by law.

Integrated Pest Management Coordinator

The Superintendent shall designate an Integrated Pest Management Program

Coordinator. The Coordinator will be responsible for implementing the integrated pest

management policy. The Superintendent, in cooperation with the IPM Program

Coordinator, will develop and disseminate appropriate administrative rules, procedures

and forms to implement the IPM Program.

Education/Training

The school community will be educated about potential pest problems and IPM

methods used to achieve the pest management objectives.

Approved:

June 29, 2009

LEGAL REF: MCL 324.8316; R. 285.637.15

WEB REF:

http://www.michigan.gov/documents/mda A Model Integrated Pest Manageme

nt_Policy_for_Michigan_Schools4_130114_7.pdf

http://www.michigan.gov/documents/MDA IntegratedPestManagement 79995 7

.pdf

http://legislature.mi.gov/doc.aspx?mcl-324-8316

Grand Rapids Public Schools